

18
23.12.2024
sb
Ct 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CO 2296 of 2024

With
CAN 1 of 2024

Moni Sankar Sadhukhan
Versus
Goutam Khetri & Anr.

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee
Mr. Arghya Kamal Das
... For the petitioner.

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Despite service, none appears on behalf of the opposite parties.
3. Taking into consideration the fact that the application for extension of interim order was filed within the validity of the interim order, however, at the same time taking note of the order, I am of the view that this matter may be placed for further consideration under the same heading on 3rd January, 2025.
4. Let the interim order which was valid till 30th November, 2024 is re-imposed for a limited period and shall continue till the end of 31st January, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. The petitioner is directed to communicate the

aforesaid order on the opposite parties as also on their learned advocates before the Trial Court and to file an affidavit of service to that effect when the matter is taken up next.

6. The application, being CAN 1 of 2024 is accordingly disposed of.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)