

D/L - 2
03.01.2025
Court. No. 5
S.Kundu

C.O. 2296 of 2024

**Sri Moni Sankar Sadhukhan
Vs.
Sri Goutam Khetri & Anr.**

Mr. Argha Kamal Das,
Ms. Babita Pramanik

...for the petitioner.

1. The petitioner is unable to produce the affidavit of service as ordered earlier vide order dated 23rd December, 2024.
2. Having regard thereto, let this matter go out of the list.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)