

Court No. 6
(265719)
14.07.2025
(AD 8)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 2296 of 2024
Moni Sankar Sadhukhan
Vs.
Goutam Khetri & Anr.

with
CAN 2 of 2025
CAN 3 of 2025

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee
Mr. Arghya Kamal Das
Mr. Ishan Bhattacharya
...for the petitioner

Affidavit of service filed in Court today, is
taken on record.

In spite of service none appears to oppose the
prayer of extension of interim order.

Re: CAN 2 of 2025 and CAN 3 of 2025

The interim order passed on February 17,
2025, is extended till the end of the month of
November, 2025 or until further order, whichever is
earlier.

Accordingly, both the applications stand
disposed of.

Re: CO 2296 of 2024

Let the matter retain its position in the list
under the heading 'Contested Application'.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)