

01.12.2025
Ct. No. 30
M/L No. 4
SM

CO 2296 of 2024
Sri Moni Sankar Sadhukhan
Versus
Sri Goutam Khetri & Anr.

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee
Mr. Arghya Kamal Das
Ms. Babita Pramanik
.....for the petitioner

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the
record.

On being served, none appears for the opposite
party.

The matter be listed in the **Monthly List of**
January, 2026 for hearing.

Interim order in force be extended till 27th
February, 2026 or until further order whichever is
earlier.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]