

20.04.2026
Item No.22
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

CO 2296 of 2024

**Moni Sankar Sadhukhan
Vs.
Goutam Khetri & Anr.**

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee
Mr. Arghya Kamal Das
Ms. Babita Pramanik
...for the petitioner/applicant

1. In the 2nd line of the order dated 08.04.2026, an inadvertent clerical error has occurred.
2. The word 'writ' be read as 'civil revisional'.
3. Rest of the order remains unchanged.
4. Let this order be read along with order dated 08.04.2026.
5. The order dated 08.04.2026 is modified accordingly.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)